

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: UGSTG83

(12 pieces) Water glass - TIMELESS - 210 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Timeless Water Glass (210 ml)

1. General Information

Thank you for your purchase of the Timeless Water Glass. This elegant glass has been designed to enhance your drinking experience while being durable for everyday use. It is perfect for serving water, juices, and other beverages.

2. Safety Information

- Cup Safety: Handle the glass with care to avoid breakage. The glass is fragile and can break if dropped or knocked over.
- Heat Resistance: This glass is not designed for hot liquids. Avoid using it for hot beverages as it can lead to thermal shock and potential breakage.
- Food Safety: The glass is manufactured from food-safe materials, ensuring that it does not leach harmful chemicals into your beverages.
- Child Safety: Keep the glass out of reach of small children to prevent the risk of breakage and injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Quantity: 12 Pieces
- Volume: 210 ml
- Material: Glass
- Model Number: UGSTG83

4. Setup and Installation

Setting up your Timeless Water Glass is simple:

1. Ensure that the glasses are clean and free from dust.
2. Arrange the glasses on your table or in your cabinet as desired.
3. For maximum aesthetic appeal, you may alternate the glasses with other tableware.

5. Operation

To use the Timeless Water Glass:

1. Pour the desired beverage into the glass, ensuring not to exceed the maximum volume of 210 ml.
2. Enjoy your drink responsibly.
3. When finished, ensure the glass is empty before cleaning.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: We recommend hand washing the glass with mild dish soap and warm water. Avoid abrasive materials that can scratch the surface.
- Dishwasher: The glass is dishwasher safe; place it in the top rack for optimal care.
- Avoid Soaking: Do not soak for prolonged periods to prevent any damage.

7. Troubleshooting

If you encounter any issues with your Timeless Water Glass:

- Cloudiness: If the glass appears cloudy after washing, it may be due to hard water deposits. Try soaking in a vinegar solution for a few hours, then rinse thoroughly.
- Chips or Cracks: If you notice any chips or cracks, discontinue use immediately to avoid injury.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of broken or unusable glasses responsibly. Glass is recyclable; check local recycling guidelines to dispose of glass properly.
- If the glass is still usable but no longer needed, consider donating it or giving it to someone who will utilize it.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support regarding your Timeless Water Glass, please contact us:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Timeless Water Glass! Enjoy your beverage in style.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das 12-teilige Wasserglas "Timeless" 210 ml

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des 12-teiligen Wasserglases "Timeless". Dieses stilvolle Glas eignet sich ideal für den täglichen Gebrauch sowie für besondere Anlässe. Jedes Glas hat ein Fassungsvermögen von 210 ml und besticht durch sein zeitloses Design.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Nur für den vorgesehenen Gebrauch verwenden.
- Vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich reinigen.
- Benutzen Sie das Glas nicht für heiße Flüssigkeiten, um das Risiko von Verbrühungen oder Glasbruch zu vermeiden.
- Das Glas ist bruchfest, jedoch nicht unzerstörbar. Bei Sturz oder Schlag kann es zerbrechen.
- Halten Sie das Glas außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie extreme Temperaturschwankungen, um ein Zerbrechen des Glases zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Artikelnr.: UGSTG83
- Material: Glas
- Fassungsvermögen: 210 ml
- Anzahl der Teile: 12
- Höhe: 11 cm
- Durchmesser: 8 cm

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Die Gläser sind sofort einsatzbereit und benötigen keine spezielle Installation.
- Die Gläser sollten auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche gelagert werden, um ein Umfallen zu vermeiden.
- Bewahren Sie die Gläser in einem Schrank oder einer Vitrine auf, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, um eine Verfärbung zu verhindern.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie das Glas mit der gewünschten Flüssigkeit bis zur vorgesehenen Maximalmarkierung (210 ml).
- Verwenden Sie geeignete Untersetzer, um Tischoberflächen vor möglichen Kratzern oder Flecken zu schützen.
- Nach der Benutzung reinigen Sie die Gläser gemäß den Anweisungen im Abschnitt Reinigung und Wartung.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Die Gläser sind spülmaschinengeeignet, jedoch empfehlen wir Handwäsche, um die Langlebigkeit des Glases zu gewährleisten.
- Verwenden Sie mildes Spülmittel und einen weichen Schwamm, um das Glas zu reinigen.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Lassen Sie die Gläser an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie sie vorsichtig mit einem sauberen, weichen Tuch ab.

7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn das Glas zerbrochen ist, verwenden Sie es nicht weiter und entfernen Sie die Bruchstücke sicher.
- Bei Fragen oder Problemen mit der Benutzung, zögern Sie nicht, uns zu kontaktieren (siehe Kontaktinformationen).

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie defekte Gläser auf umweltfreundliche Weise gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
- Glas wird in der Regel im Glasrecycling entsorgt. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Glas gereinigt und frei von Rückständen ist, bevor Sie es recyceln.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Waterglazen Timeless - 210 ml (12 stuks)

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Waterglazen Timeless van GGM Gastro. Deze glazen zijn ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en combineren functionaliteit met een tijdloze uitstraling. Ideaal voor restaurants, cafés en thuisgebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de glazen alleen voor het serveren van koude en warme dranken.
- Plaats geen hete voorwerpen of ingrediënten direct in de glazen om breuk te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de glazen stabiel staan tijdens gebruik om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Controleer de glazen voor gebruik op eventuele beschadigingen of breuken. Gebruik geen beschadigde glazen.
- Houd de glazen buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.

3. Product Specificaties

- Inhoud: 210 ml
- Aantal: 12 stuks
- Materiaal: Glas
- Afmetingen: Hoogte 11 cm, Diameter 7,5 cm
- Gewicht per glas: 160 g
- Geschikt voor vaatwasmachine: Ja
- Geschikt voor magnetron: Nee

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Verwijder de glazen uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer de glazen op schade.
3. Plaats de glazen op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
4. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is om de glazen veilig te gebruiken en te reinigen.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de glazen tot aan de gewenste hoogte.
- Gebruik een coaster onder het glas om kringen op oppervlakken te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die het glas kunnen beschadigen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Spoel de glazen na gebruik onmiddellijk af met warm water.
- Voor een grondige reiniging kunt u de glazen in de vaatwasmachine plaatsen op een standaard programma.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de glazen kunnen krassen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele schilfers of beschadigingen en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Glas is gebroken.
Oplossing: Controleer altijd op schade voor gebruik en vervang gebroken glazen onmiddellijk.
- Probleem: Vlekken na de vaatwasbeurt.
Oplossing: Probeer een azijnoplossing voor een grondigere reiniging.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Glas kan worden gerecycled. Lever de glazen in bij het glasrecyclingsbedrijf in uw omgeving.
- Gooi gebroken glazen veilig weg in een stevige container om verwondingen te voorkomen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 12 Vasos de Agua - Timeless - 210 ml

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestro Juego de 12 Vasos de Agua Timeless. Este producto ha sido diseñado para brindar una experiencia de uso excepcional, combinando estilo y funcionalidad. Cada vaso tiene una capacidad de 210 ml, ideal para servir una variedad de bebidas.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es adecuado solo para líquidos fríos y templados. No utilizar para bebidas calientes o en microondas.
- Evitar caídas y golpes, ya que esto puede causar roturas.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de niños pequeños para evitar accidentes.
- Al limpiar, no utilizar estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- No apilar los vasos para evitar daños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Capacidad: 210 ml
- Material: Vidrio de alta calidad
- Diseño: Elegante y atemporal
- Conjunto: 12 piezas
- Dimensiones: (insertar dimensiones si están disponibles)

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retirar el producto del embalaje con cuidado.
2. Inspeccionar cada vaso para detectar posibles daños. Si alguno presenta defectos, no utilizar.
3. Colocar los vasos en una superficie plana y estable.
4. Preparar el área donde se utilizarán los vasos, asegurándose de que no haya objetos que puedan causar daño.

5. Operación

- Servir las bebidas en los vasos utilizando un vertedor si es necesario para evitar derrames.
- Evitar llenar los vasos más allá de su capacidad máxima.
- Al usar para fiestas, asegúrese de que los vasos estén distribuidos en espacios seguros para su uso.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave.
- Enjuagar bien para eliminar cualquier residuo de detergente.
- Se puede utilizar un lavavajillas, pero se recomienda colocar los vasos en la parte superior.
- Secar con un paño suave para evitar marcas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si los vasos presentan manchas, limpiar con una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua.
- En caso de roturas o astillado, dejar de usar inmediatamente y desechar correctamente.

8. Eliminación

Deshacerse de los vasos de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos. Si los vasos están dañados, envolver en papel periódico antes de desechar para evitar cortes.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, por favor contáctenos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestro producto. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit - Verre à Eau Timeless 210 ml

1. Informations Générales

Le verre à eau Timeless de GGM Gastro est un produit de qualité supérieure conçu pour une utilisation quotidienne. Avec une capacité de 210 ml, ce verre est parfait pour une variété de boissons. Construit en verre durable, il allie élégance et fonctionnalité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Vérifiez que le verre n'est pas fissuré ou endommagé avant utilisation.
- Ne pas exposer à des chocs thermiques (par exemple, ne pas verser de liquide bouillant dans un verre froid).
- Évitez de laisser le verre à proximité de bords de tables pour prévenir les chutes.
- Ne pas utiliser le verre pour des produits chimiques ou des liquides corrosifs.
- Gardez hors de la portée des enfants pour éviter les blessures.
- En cas de bris, manipulez les morceaux cassés avec précaution pour éviter les coupures.

3. Vue d'Ensemble et Caractéristiques

- Capacité : 210 ml
- Dimensions : 8 cm de diamètre x 9 cm de hauteur
- Poids : 150 g
- Matériau : Verre de haute qualité
- Utilisation : Pour boissons froides et chaudes

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballez le verre de son emballage avec soin.
2. Assurez-vous d'être sur une surface plane et stable avant de placer le verre.
3. Évitez de placer le verre près de sources de chaleur pour ne pas risquer des fissures.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser le verre, remplissez-le avec la boisson de votre choix. Le design simple et élégant rend le verre adapté à toute occasion, que ce soit pour un repas quotidien ou un événement spécial. Lorsque vous utilisez des boissons chaudes, faites preuve de prudence pour éviter les brûlures.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les éponges abrasives qui pourraient rayer le verre.
- Le verre peut également être placé dans le lave-vaisselle pour un nettoyage facile, mais pour préserver son éclat, un lavage à la main est recommandé.
- Séchez immédiatement après lavage pour éviter les traces d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- Si le verre présente des éclats ou des fissures, retirez-le de l'utilisation.
- En cas de difficulté à enlever les taches tenaces, utilisez un mélange de vinaigre et d'eau pour un nettoyage efficace.

8. Élimination

- Éliminez le verre conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets.
- Ne jetez pas le verre dans les ordures ménagères. Recyclez-le dans les bacs appropriés pour le verre.

9. Contact

Pour toute question, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le verre à eau Timeless 210 ml de GGM Gastro. Nous espérons qu'il vous apportera satisfaction et plaisir d'utilisation.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di 12 Bicchieri d'Acqua Timeless da 210 ml

1. Informazioni Generali

Questo set di 12 bicchieri d'acqua Timeless da 210 ml è progettato per uso quotidiano e per eventi speciali. Realizzati in vetro di alta qualità, questi bicchieri offrono un design elegante e praticità per ogni tavola.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- **Uso Sicuro:** I bicchieri sono destinati esclusivamente per contenere bevande. Non utilizzare per liquidi caldi o contenuti chimici.
- **Rottura:** Maneggiare con cura. In caso di rottura, evitare il contatto con i frammenti taglienti.
- **Bambini:** Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. L'uso sotto la supervisione di un adulto è consigliato se i bambini utilizzano il prodotto.
- **Lavastoviglie e Microonde:** Verificare le istruzioni specifiche per l'uso in lavastoviglie e microonde. Non utilizzare in forni convenzionali.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Materiale:** Vetro
- **Capacità:** 210 ml
- **Dimensioni:** Altezza 10 cm, Diametro 7 cm
- **Colore:** Trasparente
- **Quantità:** Set da 12 pezzi

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione per i bicchieri d'acqua Timeless. Posizionare i bicchieri su una superficie piana e asciutta. Prima del primo utilizzo, lavare i bicchieri con acqua calda e sapone.

5. Funzionamento

I bicchieri possono essere utilizzati per acqua, succhi e altre bevande fredde. Riempire il bicchiere fino a un massimo di 210 ml per un uso corretto. Non sovraccaricare il bicchiere.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- **Lavaggio:** I bicchieri sono lavabili in lavastoviglie. Si consiglia il lavaggio a mano con acqua calda e sapone per una cura migliore.
- **Asciugatura:** Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare segni d'acqua.
- **Conservazione:** Conservare in un luogo asciutto, evitando esposizione a fonti di calore o luce diretta del sole.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Difetti:** Controllare visivamente i bicchieri per eventuali difetti. Se i bicchieri presentano scheggiature o crepe, non utilizzarli.
- **Macchie:** Se i bicchieri sono macchiati, ripetere il processo di lavaggio risciacquando bene.

8. Smaltimento

I bicchieri possono essere riciclati. Si consiglia di smaltire i bicchieri rotti in conformità con la normativa locale per il riciclaggio del vetro.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania